
First Name Last Name Title Email Phone Present
Randy West National Center for Asphalt Technology westran@auburn.edu 334-844-6244 0
Steve Schaef BASF Corporation steve.schaef@basf.com 216-906-9493 0
Michael Doran TNDOT michael.doran@tn.gov 615-350-4105 1
Monica Flournoy GA DOT mflournoy@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1147 0
Shane Buchanan Oldcastle Materials Company sbuchanan@oldcastlematerials.com 205-873-3316 0
Pat Liston Forterra Pipe & Precast pat.liston@forterrabp.com 956-367-7170 0
Darin Tedford NV DOT dtedford@odot.state.nv.us 775-888-7784 0
Timothy Ramirez PENNDOT tramirez@pa.gov 717-783-6602 0
Russell Tripp American Concrete Pipe Association russell@concretepipe.org 949-215-2283 0
John Kurdziel Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. john.kurdziel@ads-pipe.com 614-658-0211 0
Bill Vanhoose Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. bill.vanhoose@ads-pipe.com 419-358-5014 0
Sean Parker WAQTC sean.p.parker@odot.state.or.us 503-986-6631 1
Mark Felag RI DOT mark.felag@dot.ri.gov 401-641-8279 1
Anol Mukhopadhyay Texas A&M Transportation Institute anol@tamu.edu 979-458-4618 0
Greg Uherek AMRL guherek@amrl.net 240-436-4840 1
Evan Rothblatt AASHTO erothblatt@aashto.org 202-624-3648 0
Brian Pfeifer IL DOT brian.pfeifer@illinois.gov 217-782-6585 1
Brian Owens LA DOTD brian.owens@la.gov 225-248-4131 1
Georgene Geary GGfGA Engineering, LLC ggeary@ggfga.com 770-337-5817 0
Bill Schiebel CO DOT bill.schiebel@state.co.us 303-398-6501 1
Brandi Mitchell KY Transportation Cabinet brandi.mitchell@ky.gov 502-564-3160 1
Jon Belkowitz Intelligent Concrete jon@intelligent-concrete.com 719-367-8092 1
Mike Clements Huesker, Inc. mfclements@hueskerinc.com 704-877-2714 0
Allen Myers KY Transportation Cabinet allen.myers@ky.gov 502-564-3160 1
Michael Black KY Transportation Cabinet michael.black@ky.gov 502-564-3160 0
Matthew Bluman AASHTO (AMRL) mbluman@amrl.net 240-436-4849 0
Greg Milburn WY DOT greg.milburn@wyo.gov 307-777-4070 0
Greg Bohn Advanced Drainage Systems Inc. greg.bohn@ads-pipe.com 614-588-6830 0
Jason Hewatt Forterra Jason.hewatt@forterrabp.com 706-286-5080 0
Joel Hahm Big R Bridge jhahm@bigrbridge.com 970-347-2208 0
Brett Trautman MO DOT brett.trautman@modot.mo.gov 573-751-1036 0
Brian Egan TN DOT brian.egan@tn.gov 615-350-4101 1
Danielle Kleinhans Epoxy Interest Group Of CRSI dkleinhans@epoxy.crsi.org 847-517-1200 0
Scott Metcalf Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. scott.metcalf@ergon.com 909-228-2159 0
James Sattler Association Of Modified Asphalt Producers jimsattler@modifiedasphalt.org 440-714-4117 0
Alan Rorrer Interplastic Corporation arorrer@interplastic.com 651-481-6860 0
Bill Hartt Hartt Engineering whhsmsh@gmail.com 561-542-6216 0
Jerome Silagyi Lane Enterprises, Inc. jsilyagi@lane-enterprises.com 717-761-8175 0
Andy Mergenmeier FHWA andy.mergenmeier@dot.gov 6672390879 1
Richard Baker DBI Services, LLC rbaker@dbiservices.com 804-539-5582 0
Michael Kusch Forterra Pipe & Precast michael.kusch@forterrabp.com 615-386-4407 0
Larry Gill IPEX USA LLC larry.gill@ipexna.com 289-881-0120 0
Greg Halsted Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute ghalsted@crsi.org 360-920-5119 0
Carolyn Fisher FHWA - South Carolina carolyn.fisher@dot.gov 803-765-5412 0
Bob Scarpitto Interplastic bscarpitto@interplastic.com 651-481-6860 0
Thomas Wood Sherwin Williams tmwood@sherwin.com 443-253-9036 0
Larry Sutter Michigan Technological University llsutter@mtu.edu 906-487-2268 1
Charles Babish VADOT andy.babish@vdot.virginia.gov 804-328-3102 1
Kenny Seward OK DOT kseward@odot.org 405-522-4999 1
Heather Christensen Prinsco heatherc@prinsco.com 320-222-6845 0
Mark Axelman ASTM International maxelman@astm.org 215-917-0699 0
Greg Baryluk Advanced Drainage Systems Inc. greg.baryluk@ads-pipe.com 614-658-0126 0
Maurice Arbelaez InstroTek, Inc. marbelaez@instrotek.com 919-875-8371 0
Brian Korschgen AASHTO bkorschgen@aashto.org 202-624-8556 0
Denis Boisvert NH DOT dboisvert@dot.state.nh.us 603-271-1545 0
Hugh Martin Forterra Building Products hugh.martin@forterrabp.com 972-263-2181 0
Paul Tennis Portland Cement Association ptennis@cement.org 803-493-5441 1
Lui Wong Con Con Cast Pipe lswong@concastpipe.com 519-763-8655 0
Matt Childs ACPA matt@concretepipe.org 972-506-7682 0
Desna Bergold WAQTC dbconsulting.desna@gmail.com 801-721-7146 1
Jesus Sandoval-Gil AZ DOT jsandoval-gil@azdot.gov 928-200-4260 1
Merrill Zwanka SC DOT zwankame@scdot.org 803-737-6682 0
Garth Newman ID DOT garth.newman@itd.idaho.gov 208-334-8039 1
Tom Flowers Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. tom.flowers@ergon.com 903-258-6186 0
Brent Klaiber Forterra Pipe & Precast brent.klaiber@forterrabp.com 515-249-2298 0
Lyndi Blackburn ALDOT blackburnl@dot.state.al.us 334-206-2203 1
Audrey Copeland National Asphalt Pavement Association (NAPA) acopeland@asphaltpavement.org 301-731-4748 0
Mladen Gagulic VTAOT mladen.gagulic@vermont.gov 802-828-6405 0
Ronald Stanevich WV DOH ron.l.stanevich@wv.gov 304-558-9874 0
John Bukowski FHWA john.bukowski@dot.gov 202-366-1287 0



Bob Orthmeyer FHWA, OTS, Resource Center bob.orthmeyer@dot.gov 708-283-3533 1
Peter Wu GA DOT pwu@dot.ga.gov 404-608-4840 1
Oliver Delery Forterra Building Products oliver.delery@forterrabp.com 504-254-1596 0
Kim Spahn American Concrete Pipe Association kspahn@concretr-pipe.org 214-507-6767 0
Steven Ingram AL DOT ingrams@dot.state.al.us 334-206-2335 1
Craig Wallace Headwaters Resources cwallace@headwaters.com 239-565-2338 1
Reid Castrodale ESCSI rcastrodale@escsi.org 801-272-7070 1
William Washabaugh Northern Concrete Pipe Inc. wew@ncp-inc.com 989-892-3545 0
Colin Franco RI DOT colin.franco@dot.ri.gov 401-222-3030 1
Victoria Woods Ingevity victoria.woods@ingevity.com 573-619-2903 0
Scott Seiter OK DOT sseiter@odot.org 405-521-2186 0
Casey Soneira AMRL csoneira@amrl.net 240-436-4863 0
George Hand II Oldcastle Precast, Inc. george.handii@oldcastle.com 609-561-3400 0
John Staton MI DOT statonj@michigan.gov 517-322-5701 1
Matthew Beeson IN DOT mbeeson@indot.in.gov 317-610-7251 1
Jonathan Curry Geosynthetic Materials Association jicurry@ifai.com 651-225-6956 0
Richard Bradbury MEDOT richard.bradbury@maine.gov 207-624-3482 1
Gina Ahlstrom FHWA gina.ahlstrom@dot.gov 202-366-4612 1
Dana Hartman IHS Global, Inc. dana.hartman@ihs.com 380-447-2273 0
Michael Sullivan MS DOT msullivan@mdot.ms.gov 601-359-1666 0
Mike Beavin Asphalt Institute mtbeavin@asphaltinstitute.org 859-608-1947 0
Don Streeter NYSDOT donald.streeter@dot.ny.gov 518-457-4593 1
Jason Bausano Ingevity jason.bausano@ingevity.com 843-566-5940 1
Paul Burch AZ DOT pburch@azdot.gov 602-712-8085 0
Jeff Seiders Raba Kistner Infrastructure jseiders@rkci.com 512-904-9177 1
Michael McGough National Corrugated Steel Pipe Association mmcgough@ncspa.org 703-812-4701 0
Ross Oak"" Metcalfe MT DOT rmetcalfe@mt.gov 406-444-9201 1
Rezene Medhani DC DOT rezene.medhani@dc.gov 202-654-6030 1
Ed Page Concrete Pipe & Precast epage@concretepandp.com 540-444-5745 0
Thomas Adams American Coal Ash Association thadams@acaa-usa.org 720-870-7897 0
Darrell Sanders Contech dsanders@conteches.com 513-645-7511 0
Brian Johnson AASHTO bjohnson@amrl.net 240-436-4820 0
Samuel Allen TRI/Environmental, Inc. sallen@tri-env.com 512-263-2101 0
John Dutschmann Forterra Pipe & Precast john.dutschmann@forterrabp.com 254-715-3637 0
Daniel Currence The Plastics Pipe Institute dcurrence@plasticpipe.org 816-916-3470 0
Michael Pluimer Crossroads Engineering Services, LLC michael.pluimer@gmail.com 612-236-8169 0
Jim Goddard Jim Goddard, LLC jimgoddard3@gmail.com 740-972-0012 0
Ryan Proctor Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc. ryan.proctor@ergon.com 303-243-4607 0
Barry Paye WI DOT barry.paye@dot.wi.gov 608-246-7945 1
Tommy Harreld Henry Company tharreld@henry.com 713-671-9564 0
Jon Sickels Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. jon.sickels@ads-pipe.com 904-347-3311 0
Dennis Dvorak FHWA dennis.dvorak@dot.gov 708-283-3542 0
Sejal Barot MD SHWA sbarot@sha.state.md.us 443-572-5269 0
John Leckie IN DOT jleckie@indot.in.gov 260-519-0133 0
Isaac Howard Mississippi State University ilhoward@cee.msstate.edu 662-325-7193 0
Timothy Ruelke FL DOT timothy.ruelke@dot.state.fl.us 352-955-6620 1
Lee Veldboom EJ lee.veldboom@ejco.com 231-536-4448 0
Neoma Cole GA DOT ncole@dot.ga.gov 404-608-4817 0
Deb Kim AASHTO dkim@aashto.org 202-624-5883 0
Todd Arnold Pine Test Equipment, LLC tarnold@pineinst.com 814-404-0477 1
Barry Bauer Forterra Pipe and Precast barry.bauer@forterrabp.com 678-209-9287 0
Jason Davis LADOTD jason.davis@la.gov 225-248-4106 0
Robert Lauzon CT DOT robert.lauzon@ct.gov 860-258-0312 1
Jim Bibler Gilson Company, Inc. jbibler@gilsonco. 800-444-1508 0
Hany Fekry DE DOT hany.fekry@state.de.us 302-760-2328 0
Ivan Diaz Research Manager idiaz@headwaters.com 1
James Williams MS DOT jwilliams@mdot.ms.gov 601-359-7007 0
Joe Ridley Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. joe.ridley@ergon.com 580-695-0118 0
Rick Barezinsky KS DOT rickba@ksdot.org 785-368-6521 1
Casey Elkins FlackTek, Inc. casey@flacktek.net 864-895-7441 0
Matt Jeffers Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. matt.jeffers@ergon.com 615-504-1312 0
Mark Swanlund FHWA mark.swanlund@dot.gov 202-493-3070 0
Chris Peoples NC DOT cpeoples@ncdot.gov 919-329-4000 0
Dan Figola Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. daniel.figola@ads-pipe.com 630-768-2988 0
Amir Hanna TRB ahanna@nas.edu 202-334-1432 1
Brian Chestnut Lane Enterprises, Inc. bchestnut@lane-enterprises.com 717-532-5959 0
Jan Prowell CCRL jprowell@astm.org 240-436-4800 1
Ron Horner ND DOT rhorner@nd.gov 701-328-6904 0
David Kuniega PENNDOT dkuniega@pa.gov 717-787-3966 1
Ahmad Ardani FHWA ahmad.ardani@dot.gov 202-493-3422 1
Enrico Stradiotto Ontario Concrete Pipe Association enrico.stradiotto@ocpa.com 519-994-0117 0



Dick Reaves Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc. dreaves@troxlerlabs.com 919-819-4551 0
Zack McKay Asphalt Institute zmckay@asphaltinstitute.org 859-977-5923 0
Jason Mayer Forterra Pipe & Precast Jason.mayer@forterrabp.com 612-860-0654 0
Scott Andrus UTDOT scottandrus@utah.gov 801-965-4859 0
Scott Hofer Hancock Concrete Products scott.hofer@hancockconcrete.com 605-335-7807 0
Curt Turgeon MN DOT curt.turgeon@state.mn.us 1
Bill Evans Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. bill.evans@ergon.com 706-975-9339 0
Todd Steagall SC DOT steagallrt@scdot.org 803-315-2493 0
Jason Schiro Interplastic jschiro@interplastic.com 651-481-6860 0
Steve Smith MS DOT ssmith1714@mdot.ms.gov 601-249-5202 1
Kaye Chancellor Davis AL DOT chancellork@dot.state.al.us 334-206-2277 0
Todd Ballen 3M taballen@mmm.com 651-575-0851 0
Finch Troxler Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc. ftroxler@troxlerlabs.com 919-485-2207 0
Ryan Fragapane AASHTO rfragapane@aashto.org 202-624-3632 0
Tim Aschenbrener FHWA, OTS, Resource Center time.aschenbrener@dot.gov 720-963-3247 1
Chris Gaudette ORAFOL Americas Inc. chris.gaudette@orafol.com 860-676-7100 0
Corey Haeder Fronterra Pipe and Precast corey.haeder@fronterrabp.com 763-694-3271 0
Danny Lane TN DOT danny.lane@tn.gov 615-350-4175 0
Changlin Pan NV DOT cpan@dot.state.nv.us 775-888-7789 1
Jack Springer FHWA jack.springer@dot.gov 202-493-3144 1
Jason Weiss Oregon State University jason.weiss@oregonstate.edu 541-737-1885 1
Scott George AL DOT georges@dot.state.al.us 334-206-2201 1
Kieran McGrane IPC Global kmcgrane@ipcglobal.com.au +61 (03) 980 02200 0
Hal Panabaker DuPont Elvaloy hal.j.panabaker@dupont.com 919-329-4062 0
Scott Deaton Dataforensics sdeaton@dataforensics.net 678-406-0106 0
Danny Gierhart Asphalt Institute dgierhart@asphaltinstitute.org 405-210-7421 0
Frank Fee Frank Fee, LLC frank.fee@verizon.net 610-608-9703 0
Robert Horwhat PENNDOT rhorwhat@pa.gov 717-705-3841 1
Michael Johnson Southeast Culvert, Inc. michael@southeastculvert.com 770-963-5041 0
Sonya Puterbaugh AASHTO sputerbaugh@amrl.net 240-772-2735 1
Martin Gagne International Zinc Association mgagne@zinc.org 647-228-1927 0
Marc Finlayson Carolinas Concrete Pipe And Products Association finlayson@ccppa.org 252-636-1445 0
Steven Lenker AMRL slenker@amrl.net 240-436-4770 1
Mostafa Jamshidi NE DOR moe.jamshidi@nebraska.gov 402-479-4671 0
Jennifer Pinkerton DE DOT jennifer.pinkerton@state.de.us 302-760-2071 1
Larry Tomkins Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. larry.tomkins@ergon.com 601-933-3000 0
Thien Dao Cannon Instrument Company tdao@cannoninstrument.com 814-933-0525 0
Matthew Corrigan FHWA matthew.corrigan@dot.gov 202-366-1549 0
Gerry Huber Heritage Research Group gerald.huber@hrglab.com 317-439-4680 0
Robert Horan Asphalt Institute bhoran@asphaltinstitute.org 804-539-3036 0
John Lamond Controls Group USA jlamond@controls-usa.com 874-551-5775 0
Tim Toliver Advanced Pipe Services tim@4pipe.com 419-306-1129 0
Robert Lutz AASHTO rlutz@amrl.net 240-436-4801 1
Darren Hazlett TX DOT darren.hazlett@txdot.gov 512-506-5816 0
David Savage CMEC davesavage@cmec.org 407-628-3682 0
Christopher Leibrock KS DOT cleibrock@ksdot.org 785-296-6959 0
David Matocha Forterra Pipe & Precast david.matocha@forterrabp.com 512-914-0674 0
Maria Knake AASHTO mknake@amrl.net 240-436-4804 1
Temple Short SC DOT shorttk@scdot.org 803-737-6648 0
Brian Barngrover Eriksson Technologies, Inc. barngrover@lrfd.com 813-989-3317 0
Matthew Jackson Forterra Pipe & Precast matthew.jackson@forterrabp.com 214-663-2224 0
Keith Harris Hanes Geo Components keith.harris@hanescompanies.com 336-747-1600 0
Lisa Zigmund OH DOT lisa.zigmund@dot.ohio.gov 614-275-1351 0
John D'Angelo D'Angelo Consulting, LLC johndangelo@dangeloconsultingllc.com 571-218-9733 0
Richard Duval FHWA Construction Research richard.duval@dot.gov 202-493-3365 1
Joel Sprague TRI Environmental jsprague@tri-env.com 864-346-3107 0
Rick Thomas TRI/Environmental, Inc. rthomas@tri-env.com 512-263-2101 0
Jack Youtcheff FHWA jack.youtcheff@dot.gov 202-493-3090 0
David Entrekin Future Labs, LLC david@futurelabsllc.com 601-842-3004 0
Anne Holt Ontario Ministry Of Transportation anne.holt@ontario.ca 416-235-3724 1
Tracy Barnhart AASHTO tbarnhart@amrl.net 240-436-4802 1
Ashley Wilson Forterra Pipe And Precast ashley.wilson@forterrabp.com 469-203-0436 0
Darren Wise Forterra Pipe & Precast darren.wise@forterrabp.com 443-956-4219 0
Bill Adams Hancock Concrete Products bill.adams@hancockconcrete.com 712-212-3344 0
Mark Ishee Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. mark.ishee@ergon.com 601-933-3000 0
Mike Praul FHWA michael.praul@dot.gov 207-512-4917 1
Jeff Speck Trinity Lightweight jeffery.speck@trin.net 678-777-6278 0
Mike Voth Federal Lands Highway - FHWA michael.voth@dot.gov 720-963-3505 0
Jerome Daleiden Fugro jdaleiden@fugro.com 512-977-1800 0
Kevin Kennedy MI DOT kennedyk@michigan.gov 517-322-6043 0
Derek Nener-Plante ME DOT derek.nener-plante@maine.gov 207-215-0849 1



William Bailey VADOT bill.bailey@vdot.virginia.gov 804-328-3106 0
Jeffery Hite Rinker Materials Concrete Pipe Division - CEMEX jefferya.hite@cemex.com 813-220-4076 0
Brad Neitzke FHWA brad.neitzke@dot.gov 360-619-7725 1
Cecil Jones Diversified Engineering Services Inc. cecil.jones@nc.rr.com 919-616-5139 0
Jayson Jordan SC Asphalt Pavement Association jjordan@scasphalt.org 803-252-2522 0
Robin Graves Vulcan Materials gravesr@vmcmail.com 1
Donald Lepley Forterra Building Products donald.lepley@forterrabp.com 330-467-7890 0
Will Rogers Georgia Asphalt Pavement Association wrogers@gahotmix.com 770-622-7798 1
Michael Benson AR State Highway And Transportation Department michael.benson@arkansashighways.com 501-569-2185 0
Lori Fields Cannon Instrument Company lfields@cannoninstrument.com 814-308-5487 0
LaDonna Rowden IL DOT ladonna.rowden@illinois.gov 217-782-4423 0
Mick Syslo NE DOR mick.syslo@nebraska.gov 402-479-4750 0
Al Innis LafargeHolcim al.innis@lafargeholcim.com 734-529-4183 1
Daniel Selander Thrace-LINQ dselander@thracelinq.com 843-276-7677 0
John Bilderback ID DOT john.bilderback@itd.idaho.gov 208-334-8426 1
Gene Arnold Ergon Asphalt & Emulsion Inc. gene.arnold@ergon.com 901-277-1700 0
Henry Lacinak AASHTO hlacinak@aashto.org 225-752-2877 0
Eric Carleton National Precast Concrete Association ecarleton@precast.org 317-571-9500 0
Dan Dawood The Transtec Group, Inc. dawood@thetranstecgroup.com 717-829-9816 0
John Melander John M Melander, Consultant jmmelander@gmail.com 847-942-2332 1
Crista McNish Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. crista.mcnish@ads-pipe.com 419-422-1305 0
David Newcomb Texas A&M Transportation Institute d-newcomb@tamu.edu 979-676-0471 0
James Caleb Hammons MS DOT jchammons@mdot.ms.gov 601-359-9770 0
Woodrow Rigdon American Concrete Pipe Association wrigdon@concretepipe.org 501-551-1355 0
Delmar Salomon Pavement Preservation Systems LLC delmar@technopave.com 208-672-1977 0
Colin Lobo NRMCA clobo@nrmca.org 240-485-1160 1
Steve Tritsch National Concrete Pavement Technology Center stritsch@iastate.edu 515-294-3230 1
Brian Walter Hancock Cncrete Products brian.walter@hancockconcrete.com 952-835-4646 0
John Grieco MA DOT john.grieco@dot.state.ma.us 617-951-0590 0
Stan Williams Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions Inc. stan.williams@ergon.com 662-322-8707 0
Greg Mulder IA DOT greg.mulder@dot.iowa.gov 515-239-1843 0
Derrick Castle The Sherwin Williams Company derrick.castle@sherwin.com 913-481-0612 0
David Miller MMFX Steel Corporation david.miller@mmfx.com 949-476-7600 1
Wallace Heyen NE DOR walley.heyen@nebraska.gov 402-479-4677 0
George Chang Transtec Group gkchang@transtecgroup.com 512-659-1231 1
Katheryn Malusky AASHTO kmalusky@aashto.org 202-624-3695 0
Ben Franklin Headwater Resources bfranklin@headwaters.com 314-974-5095 1
Gerald Reinke MTE Services, Inc. gerald.reinke@mteservices.com 608-779-6304 0
Matthias Breidsprecher Troxler Electronic Laborstories, Inc. mbreidsprecher@troxlerlabs.com 9194852205 0
John Malusky AMRL jmalusky@amrl.net 240-436-4825 0
Andy Naranjo TX DOT andy.naranjo@txdot.gov 512-506-5858 1
Richard Hill Rinker Materials richarda.hill@cemex.com 724-968-6941 0
Greg Stellmach OR DOT greg.f.stellmach@odot.state.or.us 503-986-3061 0
Jack Cowsert jcowsert@ecslimited.com 919-868-4349 1
James Johnson AASHTO jjohnson@aashto.org 850-570-4935 0
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